

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 5382 of 2022****RAMCHARAN SONKAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

14.01.2026	Mr. Ankur Agrawal, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Bisen, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. From perusal of the pleadings, it is quite vivid that there is no possibility of referring the matter to the mediation as subject matter pertains to grant of compensation for acquired land. Let the respondents file reply. List this case on 23rd March, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	